
706-367-5121

Third Party Agencies:

State Fire Marshal          (404) 656-2064

Georgia Power                (888) 660-5890

Jackson EMC                  (706) 367-5281

Georgia DOT                   (770) 532-5500

Environmental Health    (706) 367-3643

Jackson County

Water Authority              (706) 367-1741

For questions or concerns, contact:

147 Athens Street, Jefferson

Georgia 30549, United States

City of Jefferson
Project Development 

Guide

Lets build a future 
together
Thank you for choosing the City of Jefferson 

for your development project.  We hope to 

make this process as smooth as possible for 

all involved.  The following information is 

provided for your convenience to keep your 

project moving forward.

Planning & Development

147 Athens Street

Jefferson, GA 30549

(706) 367-5011

Fire Department

129 Athens Street

Jefferson, GA 30549

(706) 387-7400

Public Utilities

1048 Washington Street

Jefferson, GA 30549

(706) 367-5121

Roads & Grounds
777 Peachtree Road

Jefferson, GA 30549

(706) 367-5125

http://www.cityofjeffersonga.com/
mailto:mgpelham@gmail.com


Visit us at www.cityofjeffersonga.com

Inspections Inspector/s Contact 

• BMP Install

• Soil Erosion

• Building Inspections

Planning & Development

Matt Pelham

Danny Atkins

(706) 367-5011

mpelham@cityofjeffersonga.com

datkins@cityofjeffersonga.com

• Emergency Vehicle Access

• Fire Hydrants

• Sprinkler Systems

• Fire Alarms

• Life Safety

Fire Department

Mark Duke

Jeremy Gee

 (706) 387-7400

mduke@cityofjeffersonga.com

jgee@cityofjeffersonga.com

• Stormwater Install

• Curb & Gutter

• G.A.B.

• Asphalt

Roads & Grounds

Joe Savage

(706) 367-5125

(706) 215-3123

jsavage@cityofjeffersonga.com

• Utility Installs

• Water & Sewer

Public Utilities

Darrin Sealey

(706) 708-6265

dsealey@cityofjeffersonga.com

147 Athens Street, Jefferson

Georgia 30549, United States

Thank you for your business!

Thank you for doing business with the City of 

Jefferson.  We hope to work with you again soon.
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